

District School Board of Pasco County

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Florentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111 727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl

Spetember 27, 2006

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Saint Leo University Federal Study Community Service Agreement

The attached contract with Saint Leo University is for university students to volunteer in Pasco County's elementary schools. University students will be paid through a grant with Saint Leo University. The implementation for this contract covers the period through May 1, 2007. Attachment A fingerprinting information has been sent to St. Leo University for signature. Before releasing the contract this attachment will be incorporated with the document to insure compliance with the Jessica Lunsford Act.

Should you have any question regarding these services, please contact Terry Aunchman, Department Supervisor Human Resources.

Attachment (4)

Date/Time: